

Phone: 0731 - 2544415 (O) Email: director@sgsits.ac.in

EPABX: 0731 - 2582112 Website: www.sgsits.ac.in

Date: 18/09/2019

SHRI G.S. INSTITUTE OF CHNOLOGY & SCIENCE

(Govt. Aided Autonomous Institute, Established in 1952) 23, Sir M. Visvesvaraya Marg (Park Road), INDORE - 452 003 (M.P.) Indla (Shri Govindram Seksaria Institute of Technology & Science, Indore M.P.)

Ref.:

Date:

To The Secretary /President Antenna Test and Measurement Society (ATMS-India) Jodhpur (Raj.)

Subject: Establishment of Indore Local Chapter of Antenna Test and Measurement Society

(ATMS-India)

Reference; Communication received with Dr. S. K. Jain

Dear Sir.

With the above reference, we would like to establish the Indore Local Chapter of Antenna Test and Measurement Society (ATMS-India) at SGSITS Indore (MP).

Recently we have setup the Advanced RF and Microwave Laboratory in the department of Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering under AICTE funded MODROB project as well as Anechoic Chamber for Antenna Testing and Measurement till 20 GHz under TEQIP-III project.

Establishment of the Indore local chapter will be mutually benefited for the institute UG, PG. and research scholars as well as ATMS. We will provide all the required logistic support related with this.

Therefore it is requested to kindly provide us formal consent letter relating to establish the Indore Local Chapter of Antenna Test and Measurement Society (ATMS- India).

Looking forward

Dr. S. K Jain

Associate Professor

Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering

SGSITS Indore (MP).

Prof. R. K. Saxena

Director

SGSITS Indore (MP).